## TOWN OF GENOA MEETING and Public Hearing on Budget November 6, 2024

The Special meeting of the Town Board of Genoa, Cayuga County, State of New York was held at the Town Hall, 1000 Bartnick Road, Genoa NY on November 6, 2024.

Present: Don Slocum, Supervisor

Cheryl Shields, Board Member Joe Philip, Board Member

Albert Armstrong, Board Member Kristy Gans, Board Member-Absent

The Special Board meeting was called to order at 6:30p.m. by Supervisor Don Slocum with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

Open Public Hearing: No one from Public here. Discuss 2025 Medical rates, Employee Salaries/possible increases Review of the 2025 Preliminary Budget

## RESOLUTION 70-2024 **2025** Preliminary Budget

On a motion of Board member Shields, seconded by Board member Phillip, the following resolution was

ADOPTED Ayes 4 Slocum, Shields, Philip, Armstrong

Nays 0

Resolved that the 2025 Preliminary Budget be approved.

The Public Hearing and special meeting was adjourned at 7:30p.m. on a motion of Board Member Shields, seconded by Board Member Armstrong. Carried unanimously.